WHERE YOU WANT TO BE



Date: January 25, 2019

То

The BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001 Fax No.:022-22723121

Scrip Code: 517556

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051 Fax No.:022-26598237/38

Symbol: PVP

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Transfer of operations of Share Transfer Agent from Karvy Computershare Private Limited to Karvy Fintech Private Limited

The Company has been informed that pursuant to Order of the Hyderabad Bench of the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT Order), the operations of Karvy Computershare Private Limited, the Share Transfer Agents of the Company (KCPL) have been transferred to Karvy Fintech Private Limited (Karvy Fintech) with effect from 17th November, 2018.

The Company has been further informed that pursuant to the NCLT Order the all the existing agreements to which KCPL is a party including the agreements entered into by the Company shall be in full force and vest with Karvy Fintech Private Limited

We request you to take note of the same and update the name of **Karvy Fintech Private Limited** as the Share Transfer Agents of the Company in your records.

Kindly take the above information on records.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully, For PVP VENTURES LIMITED

D. Krishnamoorthy **CFO & Company Secretary**

y allow to

FURE

PVP Ventures Ltd.

Corp. Office: Plot No. 83 & 84 4th Flogr Punnaiah Plaza Road No. 2 Banjara Hills Hyderabad - 500 034 T: +91 40 6730 9999 F: +91 40 6730 9988

Regd. Office: KRM Centre 9th Floor No. 2 Harrington Road Chetpet Chennai - 600 031 T: +91 44 3028 5570 F: +91 44 3028 5571

info@pvpglobal.com | pvpglobal.com

